## **SECTION 00 11 13**

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

## City of Harrison City Park Improvements

City of Harrison is requesting Bids for the construction of City Park Improvements. Bids for the construction of the project will be received at the Harrison City Hall located at 2105 Sullivan Drive, Harrison, MI 48625 until 11:00 a.m. local time, **Thursday, April 10<sup>th</sup>, 2025.** At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

This project includes construction of four pickleball courts, resurfacing 1 existing tennis court and installation of playground equipment. The work will include site preparation & grading, misc. removals, aggregate base, concrete sidewalk, HMA court paving, four pickleball courts, 1 tennis court resurfacing, play area conc. curb, engineered wood safety surfacing, playground equipment, color surfacing and striping, fencing, tree planting, surface restoration and all related work.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is 2960 Lucerne Dr SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546: Telephone (616) 977-1000. Bid Room at <a href="https://www.fveng.com">www.fveng.com</a>. Bidding Documents will be emailed in portable document format (PDF) at no charge; hard copy documents are not available. Non-biddable documents may be viewed in the on-line Bid Room at <a href="https://www.fveng.com">www.fveng.com</a>.

Prospective Bidders may request the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office. Bids will be accepted only from Plan Holders of Record. In order to be a Plan Holder of Record Bidding Documents must be obtained from the Issuing Office.

The date the Bidding Documents are transmitted by the Issuing Office will be considered the Bidder's date of receipt of the Bidding Documents.

A pre-bid conference will not be held.

Davis Bacon/Prevailing Wage Provisions will be required as part of this project.

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.

The City of Harrison reserves the right to accept any bid, reject any or all bids, to waive informalities and make the award in any manner deemed in the best interest of the City of Harrison

City of Harrison Justin Cavanaugh City Manager/Clerk

## **END OF SECTION**